

CORRIGENDUM - 3

Tender No - MRN/NC/334/2022

The Tender Committee during meeting, decided to amend the following clauses of NIT & Corrigendum-2 as follows:

Ref. No. of NIT	Existing Clause	Corrigendum-2	Amended Clause In Corrigendum-3
SOT	Earnest Money Deposit = Rs.18,66,500/- (Rupees Eighteen lakhs Sixty-six thousand Five hundred) only.	Earnest Money Deposit = Rs.1,86,65,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty-six Lakhs Sixty-five thousand) only.	Earnest Money Deposit = Rs.74,66,000/- (Rupees Seventy-four Lakhs Sixty-six thousand) only.
Clause 2.2 (g)	EMD of Rs.18,66,500/- payable to "Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata" through RTGS/NEFT.	EMD of Rs.1,86,65,000/- payable to "Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata" through RTGS/NEFT.	EMD of Rs.74,66,000/- payable to "Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata" through RTGS/NEFT.
Clause 5(a)	EMD of Rs.18,66,500/- (Rupees Eighteen lakhs Sixty-six thousand Five hundred) only payable to "Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata" through RTGS/NEFT. Alternatively, an amount of Rs. 10 Lakh (Rupees Ten Lakh) only shall be paid through RTGS/NEFT and the balance amount of Rs. 8,66,500/- (Rupees Eight Lakhs Sixty-six Thousand Five hundred) only to be submitted in the form of Bank Guarantee issued by any Indian Nationalized Bank, having Branch at Kolkata.	EMD of Rs.1,86,65,000/- (Rupees One Crore Eighty-six Lakhs Sixty-five thousand) only payable to "Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata" through RTGS/NEFT. Alternatively, an amount of Rs. 10 Lakh (Rupees Ten Lakh) only shall be paid through RTGS/NEFT and the balance amount of Rs. 1,76,65,000/- (Rupees One crore Seventy-six Lakhs Sixty-five thousand) only to be submitted in the form of Bank Guarantee issued by any Indian Nationalized Bank, having Branch at Kolkata.	EMD of Rs.74,66,000/- (Rupees Seventy-four Lakhs Sixty-six thousand) only payable to "Syama Prasad Mookerjee Port, Kolkata" through RTGS/NEFT. Alternatively, an amount of Rs. 10 Lakh (Rupees Ten Lakh) only shall be paid through RTGS/NEFT and the balance amount of Rs. 64,66,000/- (Rupees Sixty-four Lakhs Sixty-six thousand) only to be submitted in the form of Bank Guarantee issued by any Indian Nationalized Bank, having Branch at Kolkata.

All other terms and conditions of the NIT remains unchanged. All corrigenda are to be considered as a part of the NIT.

N.B. All prospective bidders are advised to upload all requisite documents carefully to avoid their bids being considered non-responsive by the port.

[Director, Marine Department (I/c)]
निदेशक, समुद्री विभाग (आई / सी)